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RESOLUTION NO. ~ 

A RESOLUTION PROPOSING WARD MAP CHANGES 
AND PRECINCT BOUNDARY CHANGES 

WHEREAS, heretofore Urbana city elections have been 

conducted in situations where existing wards split county precinct 

lines; and 

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Champaign County has 

requested that the City of Urbana redraw its ward lines in a 

manner that the said ward lines shall follow precinct lines; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana has 

redrawn proposed ward boundaries in an attempt to create wards 

which are compact, contiguous and as homogenous as practicable; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed ward map changes (Exhibit 1) 

attached hereto would necessitate some changes in the existing 

precinct boundaries to accommodate the proposed new ward boundaries, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

1. That the City Council hereby and herewith requests 

that the County Board of the County of Champaign make the adjustments 

to the respective precinct boundaries in accordance with the proposed 

ward map (Exhibit 1) and the proposed precinct changes (Exhibit 2), 

copies of which are attached hereto and hereby incorporated by 

reference. 

2. The City Clerk is directed to forthwith file a 

certified copy of this Resolutio~ together with the exhibit~ with 

the County Clerk of the County of Champaign, Illinois. 

PASSED by the City Council of 

this ~ day of ----~~~~----' 1978. 

APPROVED by the Mayor 

this Jf! day of -'-llll9~~._.,__ __ 



7879-Rl 

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN RESOLUTION 

NO. {f-7879-Rl AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE. 

Beverly Umbarger, Acting City Clerk 

Date: 
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PROPOSED PRECINCT CHANGES 

CHANGE 

Subtract:(Hill - University) 
Wright-Lincoln 

Add:(Hill-University) 
Wright-Lincoln 

Subtract:(Illinois-Nevada) 
Wright-Lincoln 

Subtract:(Illinois-Washington) 
Lincoln-Busey 

Add:(Illinois-Nevada) 
Wright-Lincoln 

(
Illinois-Washington) 
Lincoln-Busey 

Subtract:(Michigan-Vermont) 
Lincoln-Carle 

Add:(Michigan-Vermont) 
Lincoln-Carle 

Subtract:(Springfield-Western) 
Lincoln- Coler 

(
Springfield-Elm ) 
Coler-McCullough 

Add: (Springfield-Western) 
Lincoln-Coler 

(
Springfield-Elm ) 
Coler-McCullough 

Subtract: (Oregon-Washington ) 
Cottage Grove-Glover 

Subtract: (Oregon-Washington) 
\Glover- Lierman 

Add:(Oregon-Washington ) 
Cottage Grove-Glover 

(
Oregon- Washington) 
Glover- Lierman 

IJF 7?19-RI 
Exhibit 2 f1 I 

REGISTRATION 
CURRENT PROPOSED 

754 538 

524 740 

910 553 

663 465 

668 1223 

619 508 

588 699 

578 460 

608 726 

720 688 

616 616 

523 555 

---------------------------------------------------------------------
*At the discretion of the County Board, this portion could be added to either 
Precinct 1 or Precinct 11. It is shown as added to Precinct 11 here because 
Precinct 2 could more easily absorb the added registration count. 

**If these changes are made, the County Board could, at their discretion, split 
this area into two precincts. 

***This portion could be added to either Precinct 17 or Precinct 6. 
It is shown here as added to Precinct 17. 
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WARD MAP FOR CITY OF URBANA 

Proposed by the Committee on Administration, 7/5/78 
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PRECINCT 

_ (Illinois-Nevada) 
Wright-Lincoln 

5 _ (Hichigan-Vermont) 
Lincoln-Carle 

26 

2 _ (Hill-University) 
Wright-Lincoln 

3 

4 (Illinois-Nevada) 
+ Wright-Lincoln 

7 + (I~linois-Washington) 
L1ncoln-Busey 

1 

11 

2 +· (Hill-University) 
Wright-Lincoln 

9 

10 ·+ ~pringfield-Western) 
incoln-Coler 

10 + (Springfield-Elm ) 
Coler-McCullough 

6 

7 _ ... (Illinois-Washington) 
. Lincoln-Busey 

8 

- (Springfield-Western) 
10 Lincoln-Coler 

(Springfield-Elm ) 
Coler-McCullough 

16 
17 

5 + (M~chifan-Vermont) 
. L1nco n-Carle 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

ESTIMATED 
POPULATION 

1412 

1886 

2313 

5611 

1270 

2565 

912 

485 

5232 

2317 

1101 

509 

1174 

48 

113 

5262 

1618 

694 

580 

629 

758 
814 

414 

5507 

!IF 7179-!?1 
(/7·).. 

ESTIMATED 
REGISTRATION 

553 

508 

626 

1687 

538 

668 

357 

198 

1761 

74 7 

524 

216 

608 

35 

·83 

- 2213 

748 

465 

329 

460 

"513 

588 

111 
3214 
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PRECINCT 

· (Oregon-Washington ) 
+ Cottage Grove-Glover 

'· + eregon-Washington) 
. Glover-Lierman 

(Oregon-Washington ) 
- Cottage Grove-Glover 

_ (Oregon-W~shington) 
, Glover-L1erman 

(Page 2) 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

ESTIMATED 
POPULATION 

1502 

1089 

999 

54 

0 

955 

731 

5330 

1133 

1022 

1171 

850 

1332 

5508 

1325 

1450 

1375 

1150 

5300 

37,750 

/it= 1f19-RI 
~·3 

ESTIMATED 
REGISTRATION 

760 

347 

523 

32 

0 

514 

377 

2553 

804 

561 

688 

664 

616 

3333 

799 

546 

652 

326 

2323 

17,084 


