7879-R1 RESOLUTION NO. XXXXXXXXX

A RESOLUTION PROPOSING WARD MAP CHANGES AND PRECINCT BOUNDARY CHANGES

WHEREAS, heretofore Urbana city elections have been conducted in situations where existing wards split county precinct lines; and

WHEREAS, the County Clerk of Champaign County has requested that the City of Urbana redraw its ward lines in a manner that the said ward lines shall follow precinct lines; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana has redrawn proposed ward boundaries in an attempt to create wards which are compact, contiguous and as homogenous as practicable; and

WHEREAS, the proposed ward map changes (Exhibit 1)
attached hereto would necessitate some changes in the existing
precinct boundaries to accommodate the proposed new ward boundaries,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

- 1. That the City Council hereby and herewith requests that the County Board of the County of Champaign make the adjustments to the respective precinct boundaries in accordance with the proposed ward map (Exhibit 1) and the proposed precinct changes (Exhibit 2), copies of which are attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference.
- 2. The City Clerk is directed to forthwith file a certified copy of this Resolution, together with the exhibits, with the County Clerk of the County of Champaign, Illinois.

7879-R1

THIS IS THE ATTACHMENT WHICH IS REFERRED TO IN RESOLUTION NO. #7879-R1 AND IS INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE.

Beverly	Umbarger,	Acting	City	Clerk
Date:				

PROPOSED PRECINCT CHANGES

13 13 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	2.11.41	REGISTRATION		
PRECINCT	CHANGE	CURRENT	PROPOSED	
* 2	Subtract: (Hill-University) Wright-Lincoln	754	538	
11	Add: (Hill-University) Wright-Lincoln	524	740	
4	Subtract: (Illinois-Nevada) Wright-Lincoln	910	553	
7	Subtract: (Illinois-Washington) Lincoln-Busey	663	465	
** 3	Add: (Illinois-Nevada) (Wright-Lincoln) (Illinois-Washington) (Lincoln-Busey)	668	1223	
*** 5	Subtract: (Michigan-Vermont) Lincoln-Carle	619	508	
17	Add: (Michigan-Vermont) Lincoln-Carle	588	699	
10	Subtract: (Springfield-Western) (Lincoln-Coler (Springfield-Elm (Coler-McCullough)	578	460	
9	Add: (Springfield-Western) (Lincoln-Coler (Springfield-Elm (Coler-McCullough)	608	726	
20	Subtract: (Oregon-Washington Cottage Grove-Glover)	720	688	
27	Subtract: (Oregon-Washington) Glover-Lierman	616	616	
14	Add: (Oregon-Washington (Cottage Grove-Glover) (Oregon-Washington) (Glover-Lierman)	523	555	

^{*}At the discretion of the County Board, this portion could be added to either Precinct 1 or Precinct 11. It is shown as added to Precinct 11 here because Precinct 2 could more easily absorb the added registration count.

^{**}If these changes are made, the County Board could, at their discretion, split this area into two precincts.

^{***}This portion could be added to either Precinct 17 or Precinct 6.
It is shown here as added to Precinct 17.

WARD MAP FOR CITY OF URBANA Proposed by the Committee on Administration, 7/5/78

WARD		PRECINCT		ESTIMATED POPULATION	ESTIMATED REGISTRATION
	4	- (Illinois-Nevada) Wright-Lincoln		1412	553
1	5	(Michigan-Vermont) Lincoln-Carle		1886	508
	26			2313	626
			TOTAL	5611	1687
	2	Hill-University Wright-Lincoln		1270	538
	3			2565	668
2	4	+ (Illinois-Nevada) Wright-Lincoln		912	357
	7	+ (Illinois-Washington) Lincoln-Busey		485	198
		Lincoln-Busey /	TOTAL	5232	1761
	1			2317	747
	11			1101	524
		/Hill-University			
	2	+ (Hill-University) Wright-Lincoln		509	216
3	9			1174	608
	10	(Springfield-Western) Lincoln-Coler		48	35
	10	(Springfield-Elm Coler-McCullough)		113	-83
		(Coler-McCullough)	TOTAL	5262	2213
	,			1/10	748
	6	/Illinois-Washington		1618	
	7	- (Illinois-Washington) Lincoln-Busey		694	465
	8	(Springfield-Western)		580	329
4	10	- (Springfield-Western) Lincoln-Coler (Springfield-Elm Coler-McCullough)		629	460
	16			758	513
	17	(Michigan-Vermont)		814	588
	5	+ (Michigan-Vermont) Lincoln-Carle	TOTAL	<u>414</u> 5507	111 3214

, ,			(Page 2)		AF 1819-RI 19.3
WARD		PRECINCT		ESTIMATED POPULATION	ESTIMATED REGISTRATION
,				1500	760
	12			1502	760
	13			1089	347
	14			999	523
	20 + (Ore	gon-Washington tage Grove-Glover		54	32
5	27 + (Ore Glo	gon-Washington) ver-Lierman		0	0
	15			955	514
	22			731	377
			TOTAL	5330	2553
	18			1133	804
6	19			1022	561
	20 - (Ore	gon-Washington tage Grove-Glover		1171	688
	24			850	664
	27 - (Ore	gon-Washington) ver-Lierman		1332	616
			TOTAL	5508	3333
7	21			1325	799
	23			1450	546
	25			1375	652
	28	V. In the second		1150	326
			TOTAL	5300	2323

TOTAL

17,084

37,750